
RACE  1	 4:50 PM	 ($21000)	 Le Mans	 --   2300m
1	 	 Asal (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 6.7%	 M Delzangles	 11.5%
2	 	 Running The Game (fr)	58	 [	 5]	 H Journiac	 7.3%	 F Graffard	 15.7%
3	 	 Bahayra (fr)	 56.5	 [	10]	 L Bails -1.5	 9.8%	 F Graffard	 15.7%
4	 	 Winning Side (fr)	 56.5	 [	 7]	 P Bazire	 8.7%	 P Bary	 15.6%
5	 	 Douro Valley (fr)	 56.5	 [	 8]	 J Claudic	 0.0%	 R Doleuze	 9.8%
6	 	 Marie Galante (fr)	 56.5	 [	 4]	 D Provost -3.5	 11.7%	 Y Barberot	 14.3%
7	 	 Snowfinch (ire)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 17.4%	 H Pantall	 12.3%
8	 	 Grand Amour (fr)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 S Chuette -2.5	 6.3%	 M Delzangles	 11.5%
9	 	 Different Light (ire)	 56.5	 [	 9]	 H Besnier	 7.6%	 A Fabre	 19.7%
10	 	 Kiss Me Du Bourg (fr)	 56.5	 [	 2]	 S Planque	 10.1%	 M Brasme	 10.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LE MANS 	 2300M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2300M
	 7	 Snowfinch (ire)
	 9	 Different Light (ire)
	 4	 Winning Side (fr)
	 1	 Asal (fr)

Race Preview: Snowfinch (ire) Unraced filly by Dubawi (ire) out of Winters Moon (ire). Different 
Light (ire) Unraced filly by Galileo (ire) out of Walklikeanegyptian (ire). Winning Side (fr) Unraced 
filly by Fastnet Rock (aus) out of Uruguay (ire). Asal (fr) Gelding by Anodin (ire) from Ashiqana (usa).

RACE  2	 5:20 PM	 ($20000)	 Le Mans	 --   1950m
1	 524014	 Between (fr)	 62.5	 [	 7]	 L Nomis -1.5	 7.5%	 R Doleuze	 9.8%
2	 01625	 Petra Star (fr)	 61.5	 [	 8]	 M Eon -1.5	 8.0%	 F R Monfort	 7.9%
3	 631554	 Hermano (fr)	 61	 [	 6]	 M Velon -1.5	 8.1%	 A Fouassier	 11.9%
4	 4638	 Two Fifty Two (fr)	 60.5	 [	 4]	 Y Barille	 11.5%	 E D Monfort	 13.0%
5	 2449	 Lorcan (fr)	 60	 [	 2]	 T Blanchouin -2.5	12.0%	 J Boisnard	 15.1%
6	 241253	 Lidisbarn (fr)	 56.5	 [	 9]	 T Trullier	 8.0%	 J Phelippon	 14.2%
7	 604601	 Trescalcetines (fr)	 56	 [	 1]	 L Roussel	 13.6%	 I Alvarez	 3.7%
8	 6784	 Apash (fr)	 56	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 17.4%	 H Pantall	 12.3%
9	 4657	 Kastin Des Sources (fr)	 55	 [	 5]	 H Lebouc	 9.7%	 J Boisnard	 15.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LE MANS 	 1950M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1950M
	 1	 Between (fr)
	 6	 Lidisbarn (fr)
	 5	 Lorcan (fr)
	 8	 Apash (fr)

Race Preview: Between (fr) Has the apprentice jockey claims. Lidisbarn (fr) Genuine chance on the 
back of the last effort. Lorcan (fr) Drawn well and has the apprentice jockey claims. Will be handy. 
Apash (fr) This looks a suitable race.

RACE  3	 5:50 PM	 ($16000)	 Le Mans	 --   1400m
1	 122046	 Markswoman (fr)	 59.5	 [	 2]	 D Provost -3.5	 11.7%	 Y Barberot	 14.3%
2	 126706	 Sweet Fortune	 56.5	 [	 1]	 L Poggionovo -1.5	 15.9%	 A Couetil	 16.1%
3	 1	 Expertise (ire)	 56.5	 [	 7]	 L Roussel -2.5	 13.6%	 E D Monfort	 13.0%
4	 816488	 Mr Dreamer (fr)	 56	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 13.5%	 H Pantall	 12.3%
5	 213	 Neversay (fr)	 56	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 17.4%	 C Laffon-Parias	 16.3%
6	 154	 Rose Fragrance (fr)	 55.5	 [	 3]	 P Bazire	 8.7%	 S Kobayashi	 11.2%
7	 147	 Bet Me (ire)	 54.5	 [	 6]	 Y Barille	 11.5%	 E D Monfort	 13.0%
8	 24	 Recording Angel (ire)	 54.5	 [	 5]	 H Besnier	 7.6%	 A Fabre	 19.7%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 LE MANS 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 5	 Neversay (fr)
	 6	 Rose Fragrance (fr)
	 8	 Recording Angel (ire)
	 3	 Expertise (ire)

3	 Expertise (ire)	 100%
8	 Recording Angel 	 67%
1	 Markswoman (fr)	 56%
6	 Rose Fragrance (fr)	50%
4	 Mr Dreamer (fr)	 33%

6	 Rose Fragrance	1:24.00
8	 Recording Angel 	1:24.70
1	 Markswoman 	 1:26.02
4	 Mr Dreamer 	 1:26.40
2	 Sweet Fortune	1:26.89

Race Preview: Neversay (fr) Track specialist who will run well. Rose Fragrance (fr) Recorded the 
fastest time over this distance. Recording Angel (ire) Distance specialist who always perform better 
over this distance. Expertise (ire) Will continue the great form here.

RACE  4	 6:20 PM	 ($12000)	 Le Mans	 --   1400m
1	 048707	 Star Luce (fr)	 60	 [	 4]	 H Lebouc	 9.7%	 X L Le Stang	 2.5%
2	 603069	 Belle Impression (fr)	 59	 [	 7]	 C Le Gland -2.5	 4.9%	 B Legros	 5.9%
3	 006004	 Dandy Cool (fr)	 58.5	 [	 9]	 Y Rousset	 3.4%	 G Juillet	 6.2%
4	 278273	 Top Glory (fr)	 58.5	 [	 1]	 J Claudic	 0.0%	 X L Le Stang	 2.5%
5	 08800	 Indiana Cael (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 S Martino	 2.7%	 E Lecoiffier	 4.5%
6	 970000	 Black Panther (fr)	 57.5	 [	 6]	 A Molins -1.5	 6.9%	 B Legros	 5.9%
7	 330003	 Feli Chop (fr)	 56.5	 [	12]	 Eddy Hardouin	 6.7%	 C Boutin	 3.2%
8	 708686	 Georginela (fr)	 56	 [	11]	 Alex Roussel	 10.3%	 F Foucher	 8.5%
9	 803326	 Izakaya (fr)	 55	 [	10]	 D Santiago -1.5	 7.4%	 P Alves	 6.3%
10	 076603	 Kantio (spa)	 55	 [	 3]	 L Roussel	 13.6%	 I Alvarez	 3.7%
11	 900044	 Mocklershill	 55	 [	 2]	 A Bernard	 5.4%	 J Bertin	 3.6%
12	 897030	 Mehanydream (fr)	 55	 [	 5]	 G Gungui -2.5	 0.0%	 C Boutin	 3.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LE MANS 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 4	 Top Glory (fr)
	 7	 Feli Chop (fr)
	 8	 Georginela (fr)
	 9	 Izakaya (fr)

4	 Top Glory (fr)	 83% 8	 Georginela (fr)	 33%
6	 Black Panther (fr)	 25%
9	 Izakaya (fr)	 15%
2	 Belle Impression (fr)	13%
11	 Mocklershill	 8%

9	 Izakaya (fr)	 1:22.52
11	 Mocklershill	 1:23.29
8	 Georginela (fr)	1:23.77
12	 Mehanydream 	1:25.51
2	 Belle Impression 	1:25.82

Race Preview: Top Glory (fr) Genuine chance on the back of the last effort. Feli Chop (fr) Was 
prominent last time and finished strongly for a close third over 1300m. Georginela (fr) Has a role to 
play here. Izakaya (fr) Recorded the fastest time over this distance.

RACE  5	 6:50 PM	 ($14000)	 Le Mans	 --   1400m
1	 528055	 Pic Sylver (fr)	 60	 [	 2]	 A Baron -1.5	 13.3%	 A Baron	 14.6%
2	 680206	 Space Quake	 60	 [	10]	 Eddy Hardouin	 6.7%	 C Boutin	 3.2%
3	 780215	 Cream Ice	 59.5	 [	 1]	 A Subias -1.5	 4.5%	 A Baron	 14.6%
4	 073099	 Predetermined	 59.5	 [	 4]	 A Bourgeais	 10.1%	 J Bertin	 3.6%
5	 087967	 Art Collection	 59.5	 [	 9]	 J Claudic	 0.0%	 A Hollinshead	 10.0%
6	 756983	 Planthalya (fr)	 58.5	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 17.4%	 As&d Allard	 2.9%
7	 253830	 Stranger (fr)	 57.5	 [	 8]	 C Le Gland -2.5	 4.9%	 B Legros	 5.9%
8	 137028	 Kaaba Stone	 57.5	 [	 5]	 M Justum	 4.5%	 L Cendra	 4.3%
9	 756084	 Prettycharly (fr)	 57	 [	12]	 L Roussel	 13.6%	 I Alvarez	 3.7%
10	 000090	 Stratospherique (fr)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 S Martino	 2.7%	 E Lecoiffier	 4.5%
11	 497403	 Prince Des Dunes (fr)	 55.5	 [	13]	 F Valle Skar -1.5	 9.3%	 Mme C Barbe	 10.8%
12	 560075	 Javea (fr)	 55	 [	11]	 M Velon -1.5	 8.1%	 R Montenegro	 7.9%
13	 077000	 Red The West (fr)	 55	 [	 7]	 C Raimbault -1.5	3.6%	 S Gouvaze	 5.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LE MANS 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 6	 Planthalya (fr)
	 5	 Art Collection
	 9	 Prettycharly (fr)
	 2	 Space Quake

13	Red The West (fr)	 40%
7	 Stranger (fr)	 33%
8	 Kaaba Stone	 22%
11	Prince Des Dunes 	 17%

8	 Kaaba Stone	 23%
7	 Stranger (fr)	 23%
4	 Predetermined	 17%
11	 Prince Des Dunes 	 13%
9	 Prettycharly (fr)	 13%

7	 Stranger (fr)	 1:20.17
4	 Predetermined	1:21.86
6	 Planthalya (fr)	 1:22.49
11	 Prince Des Dunes	1:22.91
8	 Kaaba Stone	 1:23.47

Race Preview: Planthalya (fr) Genuine chance on the back of the last effort. Art Collection Need 
some luck in running. Prettycharly (fr) Should be very effective. Space Quake Expect to improve 
here.

RACE  6	 7:22 PM	 ($14000)	 Le Mans	 --   2300m
1	 010765	 Lunaticos (fr)	 59	 [	 8]	 L Roussel -1.5	 13.6%	 Pier Menard	 --%
2	 980722	 Inca Man (fr)	 58	 [	11]	 M Guyon	 17.4%	 S Nigge	 3.1%
3	 653282	 Rue Jonas (fr)	 57.5	 [	 5]	 T Bachelot	 13.5%	 N Paysan	 7.1%
4	 150091	 Alf A Star (fr)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 A Bernard	 5.4%	 M S Jaffrelot-bedon	 14.3%
5	 5907	 Liberte Cherie (fr)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 Y Barille	 11.5%	 M S Jaffrelot-bedon	 14.3%
6	 31	 Ikare (fr)	 56.5	 [	10]	 O Andigne	 5.7%	 A Couetil	 16.1%
7	 554274	 La Yomoguiness (ire)	 56.5	 [	 9]	 S Planque	 10.1%	 H Shimizu	 10.1%
8	 302485	 Angelo Dream	 56	 [	 2]	 J Guillochon	 8.6%	 L Edon	 4.7%
9	 8040	 Sole Solo (fr)	 56	 [	 7]	 L Poggionovo -1.5	 15.9%	 A Couetil	 16.1%
10	 336940	 Olympe Tea (fr)	 54.5	 [	12]	 M Justum	 4.5%	 N Leenders	 7.0%
11	 6445	 Lady Charlotte (fr)	 54.5	 [	 3]	 Non Partant	 --%	 S Cerulis	 8.5%
12	 07380	 Melizabeth (fr)	 54.5	 [	 4]	 M Velon -1.5	 8.1%	 M Geisler	 18.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LE MANS 	 2300M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2300M
	 2	 Inca Man (fr)
	 3	 Rue Jonas (fr)
	 6	 Ikare (fr)
	 1	 Lunaticos (fr)

4	 Alf A Star (fr)	 33%
3	 Rue Jonas (fr)	 33%

Race Preview: Inca Man (fr) Big chance to score here. Rue Jonas (fr) Her overall form is consistent. 
Ikare (fr) Track specialist who will run well. Lunaticos (fr)Expect to improve here.
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FRENCH  
RACECOURSE

SATURDAY
29 APR 2023

COUNTRY:    France
DIRECTION:  Anti-Clockwise
CIRCUMFERENCE:  1800 Meters
STRAIGHT:   450 Meters

LE MANS
COMMENTS: 1800m anti-clockwise 
track and a home straight of 450m 
turf track.

WINNING POST

2300m

2950m



第  1场	 4:50 PM	 ($21000)	 					    勒芒	-- 2300公尺
1	 	阿萨尔	 Asal (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 哈杜英	 6.7%	 杜诚高	 11.5%
2	 	玩游戏	 Running The Game (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 卓尼克	 7.3%	 格拉法	 15.7%
3	 	巴海拉	 Bahayra (fr)	 56.5	 [	10]	 巴伊斯 -1.5	9.8%	 格拉法	 15.7%
4	 	胜利一方	Winning Side (fr)	 56.5	 [	 7]	 巴基尔	 8.7%	 伯瑞	 15.6%
5	 	杜洛小村	Douro Valley (fr)	 56.5	 [	 8]	 科洛迪	 0.0%	 多勒泽	 9.8%
6	 	玛丽加兰	Marie Galante (fr)	 56.5	 [	 4]	 普罗沃 -3.5	11.7%	 巴伯罗	 14.3%
7	 	雪芬奇	 Snowfinch (ire)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 纪仁安	 17.4%	 彭塔	 12.3%
8	 	伟大情人	Grand Amour (fr)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 楚特 -2.5	 6.3%	 杜诚高	 11.5%
9	 	炫光	 Different Light (ire)	 56.5	 [	 9]	 贝斯尼	 7.6%	 费伯华	 19.7%
10	 	伯格之吻	Kiss Me Du Bourg (fr)	 56.5	 [	 2]	 普兰奇	 10.1%	 布拉斯米	10.9%
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佳选 	 勒芒 	 擅长2300公尺 	 2300公尺佳绩
	 7	雪芬奇

	 9	 炫光

	 4	 胜利一方

	 1	 阿萨尔

赛事预览: 雪芬奇 首次上场有机会夺魁。 炫光 首战此场合能捎来佳音。 胜利一方 首次挑战有

望带来惊喜。 阿萨尔 上阵此赛程可争得一席之位。

第  2场	 5:20 PM	 ($20000)	 					    勒芒	-- 1950公尺
1	 524014	中间人	 Between (fr)	 62.5	 [	 7]	 诺密斯 -1.5	7.5%	 多勒泽	 9.8%
2	 01625	佩塔之星	Petra Star (fr)	 61.5	 [	 8]	 伊恩 -1.5	 8.0%	 蒙弗特	 7.9%
3	 631554	赫曼诺	 Hermano (fr)	 61	 [	 6]	 维隆 -1.5	 8.1%	 法希尔	 11.9%
4	 4638	二五零二	Two Fifty Two (fr)	 60.5	 [	 4]	 巴里勒	 11.5%	 蒙弗特	 13.0%
5	 2449	罗康	 Lorcan (fr)	 60	 [	 2]	 布兰楚 -2.5	12.0%	 班塞纳	 15.1%
6	 241253	利迪斯班	Lidisbarn (fr)	 56.5	 [	 9]	 杜利尔	 8.0%	 菲利潘	 14.2%
7	 604601	曲卡希丁	Trescalcetines (fr)	 56	 [	 1]	 罗斯尔	 13.6%	 瓦雷兹	 3.7%
8	 6784	亚太	 Apash (fr)	 56	 [	 3]	 纪仁安	 17.4%	 彭塔	 12.3%
9	 4657	卡斯丁	 Kastin Des Sources (fr)	 55	 [	 5]	 利博侧	 9.7%	 班塞纳	 15.1%
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佳选 	 勒芒 	 擅长1950公尺 	 1950公尺佳绩
	 1	中间人

	 6	 利迪斯班

	 5	 罗康

	 8	 亚太

赛事预览: 中间人 有此骑师搭档能争得奖金。 利迪斯班 若能重振前仗佳状可入围。 罗康 排位

理想，加上有顶级师傅助阵能有佳绩。 亚太 上阵此程甚合适，今有胜算。

第  3场	 5:50 PM	 ($16000)	 					    勒芒	-- 1400公尺
1	 122046	马克女人	Markswoman (fr)	 59.5	 [	 2]	 普罗沃 -3.5	11.7%	 巴伯罗	 14.3%
2	 126706	甜蜜运程	Sweet Fortune	 56.5	 [	 1]	 波吉沃 -1.5	15.9%	 科缇尔	 16.1%
3	 1	专家	 Expertise (ire)	 56.5	 [	 7]	 罗斯尔 -2.5	13.6%	 蒙弗特	 13.0%
4	 816488	梦想先生	Mr Dreamer (fr)	 56	 [	 4]	 巴切洛	 13.5%	 彭塔	 12.3%
5	 213	不说放弃	Neversay (fr)	 56	 [	 8]	 纪仁安	 17.4%	 柏利时	 16.3%
6	 154	玫瑰香	 Rose Fragrance (fr)	 55.5	 [	 3]	 巴基尔	 8.7%	 卡巴史	 11.2%
7	 147	看我	 Bet Me (ire)	 54.5	 [	 6]	 巴里勒	 11.5%	 蒙弗特	 13.0%
8	 24	记录天使	Recording Angel (ire)	 54.5	 [	 5]	 贝斯尼	 7.6%	 费伯华	 19.7%
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佳选 	 勒芒 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 5	不说放弃

	 6	 玫瑰香

	 8	 记录天使

	 3	 专家

3	 专家	 100%
8	 记录天使	 67%
1	 马克女人	 56%
6	 玫瑰香	 50%
4	 梦想先生	 33%

6	 玫瑰香	 1:24.00
8	 记录天使	1:24.70
1	 马克女人	1:26.02
4	 梦想先生	1:26.40
2	 甜蜜运程	1:26.89

赛事预览: 不说放弃 乃此跑道专家，今能一放到底。 玫瑰香 上阵此程凭佳速可突围而出。 记录
天使 上阵此程所向无敌，值得期待。 专家 于此场合可再显雄风。

第  4场	 6:20 PM	 ($12000)	 					    勒芒	-- 1400公尺
1	 048707	鲁斯巨星	Star Luce (fr)	 60	 [	 4]	 利博侧	 9.7%	 勒斯汤	 2.5%
2	 603069	靓丽美人	Belle Impression (fr)	 59	 [	 7]	 葛兰德 -2.5	4.9%	 勒格罗	 5.9%
3	 006004	酷丹迪	 Dandy Cool (fr)	 58.5	 [	 9]	 罗瑟特	 3.4%	 祖伊乐	 6.2%
4	 278273	头号胜利	Top Glory (fr)	 58.5	 [	 1]	 科洛迪	 0.0%	 勒斯汤	 2.5%
5	 08800	印度凯尔	 Indiana Cael (fr)	 58	 [	 8]	 马缇诺	 2.7%	 勒克菲	 4.5%
6	 970000	黑豹	 Black Panther (fr)	 57.5	 [	 6]	 莫林斯 -1.5	6.9%	 勒格罗	 5.9%
7	 330003	菲利列车	Feli Chop (fr)	 56.5	 [	12]	 哈杜英	 6.7%	 柏丁	 3.2%
8	 708686	乔吉纳拉	Georginela (fr)	 56	 [	11]	 鲁塞尔	 10.3%	 弗彻尔	 8.5%
9	 803326	居酒屋	 Izakaya (fr)	 55	 [	10]	 沈迪格 -1.5	7.4%	 奥维斯	 6.3%
10	 076603	康缇欧	 Kantio (spa)	 55	 [	 3]	 罗斯尔	 13.6%	 瓦雷兹	 3.7%
11	 900044	莫克希尔	Mocklershill	 55	 [	 2]	 博纳	 5.4%	 贝尔汀	 3.6%
12	 897030	梅哈尼	 Mehanydream (fr)	 55	 [	 5]	 衮桂 -2.5	 0.0%	 柏丁	 3.2%
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佳选 	 勒芒 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 4	头号胜利

	 7	 菲利列车

	 8	 乔吉纳拉

	 9	 居酒屋

4	 头号胜利	 83% 8	 乔吉纳拉	 33%
6	 黑豹	 25%
9	 居酒屋	 15%
2	 靓丽美人	 13%
11	 莫克希尔	 8%

9	 居酒屋	 1:22.52
11	 莫克希尔	1:23.29
8	 乔吉纳拉	1:23.77
12	 梅哈尼	 1:25.51
2	 靓丽美人	1:25.82

赛事预览: 头号胜利 上阵此程能重振前仗雄风。 菲利列车 上役赛事表现出色，不容忽视。 乔吉
纳拉 于此场合有望大展身手。 居酒屋 上阵此程表现最佳，值得留意。

第  5场	 6:50 PM	 ($14000)	 					    勒芒	-- 1400公尺
1	 528055	皮克希维	Pic Sylver (fr)	 60	 [	 2]	 巴隆 -1.5	 13.3%	 巴隆	 14.6%
2	 680206	太空地震	Space Quake	 60	 [	10]	 哈杜英	 6.7%	 柏丁	 3.2%
3	 780215	牛奶冰	 Cream Ice	 59.5	 [	 1]	 苏比斯 -1.5	4.5%	 巴隆	 14.6%
4	 073099	预先决定	Predetermined	 59.5	 [	 4]	 布尔热	 10.1%	 贝尔汀	 3.6%
5	 087967	艺术珍品	Art Collection	 59.5	 [	 9]	 科洛迪	 0.0%	 霍林斯	 10.0%
6	 756983	潘塔亚	 Planthalya (fr)	 58.5	 [	 3]	 纪仁安	 17.4%	 艾拉德	 2.9%
7	 253830	陌生人	 Stranger (fr)	 57.5	 [	 8]	 葛兰德 -2.5	4.9%	 勒格罗	 5.9%
8	 137028	卡巴巨石	Kaaba Stone	 57.5	 [	 5]	 贾斯顿	 4.5%	 辛德拉	 4.3%
9	 756084	美丽查理	Prettycharly (fr)	 57	 [	12]	 罗斯尔	 13.6%	 瓦雷兹	 3.7%
10	 000090	斯塔菲利	Stratospherique (fr)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 马缇诺	 2.7%	 勒克菲	 4.5%
11	 497403	敦尼王子	Prince Des Dunes (fr)	 55.5	 [	13]	 史卡尔 -1.5	9.3%	 鲍尔柏	 10.8%
12	 560075	嘉威雅	 Javea (fr)	 55	 [	11]	 维隆 -1.5	 8.1%	 蒙特尼罗	7.9%
13	 077000	红西部	 Red The West (fr)	 55	 [	 7]	 雷巴特 -1.5	3.6%	 国伟泽	 5.1%
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佳选 	 勒芒 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 6	潘塔亚

	 5	 艺术珍品

	 9	 美丽查理

	 2	 太空地震

13	 红西部	 40%
7	 陌生人	 33%
8	 卡巴巨石	 22%
11	 敦尼王子	 17%

8	 卡巴巨石	 23%
7	 陌生人	 23%
4	 预先决定	 17%
11	 敦尼王子	 13%
9	 美丽查理	 13%

7	 陌生人	 1:20.17
4	 预先决定	1:21.86
6	 潘塔亚	 1:22.49
11	 敦尼王子	1:22.91
8	 卡巴巨石	1:23.47

赛事预览: 潘塔亚 若能保持佳状有机会夺标。 艺术珍品 上阵此赛程随时可令人惊艳。 美丽查理 

于此赛程能奋战到底。 太空地震 上阵此程可有良多进展。

第  6场	 7:22 PM	 ($14000)	 					    勒芒	-- 2300公尺
1	 010765	鲁纳提克	Lunaticos (fr)	 59	 [	 8]	 罗斯尔 -1.5	13.6%	 梅纳德	 --%
2	 980722	英卡曼	 Inca Man (fr)	 58	 [	11]	 纪仁安	 17.4%	 尼基	 3.1%
3	 653282	鲁伊祖纳	Rue Jonas (fr)	 57.5	 [	 5]	 巴切洛	 13.5%	 佩珊	 7.1%
4	 150091	艾弗之星	Alf A Star (fr)	 56.5	 [	 1]	 博纳	 5.4%	 毕东	 14.3%
5	 5907	自由谢丽	Liberte Cherie (fr)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 巴里勒	 11.5%	 毕东	 14.3%
6	 31	伊卡尔	 Ikare (fr)	 56.5	 [	10]	 安迪尼	 5.7%	 科缇尔	 16.1%
7	 554274	幽默名师	La Yomoguiness (ire)	 56.5	 [	 9]	 普兰奇	 10.1%	 清水九词	10.1%
8	 302485	安吉洛梦	Angelo Dream	 56	 [	 2]	 古洛彻	 8.6%	 伊东	 4.7%
9	 8040	独奏	 Sole Solo (fr)	 56	 [	 7]	 波吉沃 -1.5	15.9%	 科缇尔	 16.1%
10	 336940	奥林茶	 Olympe Tea (fr)	 54.5	 [	12]	 贾斯顿	 4.5%	 伦德斯	 7.0%
11	 6445	夏洛特	 Lady Charlotte (fr)	 54.5	 [	 3]	 未定	 --%	 蓝斑核	 8.5%
12	 07380	梅利查贝	Melizabeth (fr)	 54.5	 [	 4]	 维隆 -1.5	 8.1%	 盖斯勒	 18.3%
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佳选 	 勒芒 	 擅长2300公尺 	 2300公尺佳绩
	 2	英卡曼

	 3	 鲁伊祖纳

	 6	 伊卡尔

	 1	 鲁纳提克

4	 艾弗之星	 33%
3	 鲁伊祖纳	 33%

赛事预览: 英卡曼 上阵此程胜算大，今不容错失。 鲁伊祖纳 状态稳健，今可有一番大作为。 伊
卡尔 于此跑道表现亮眼，有机会入围。 鲁纳提克 状态更勇，今能争得一席之位。
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